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2021 October Incident / Activity Summery

Incident Response breakdown

Medical/Rescue..... 163

Hostile Fires (Structure, Vehicle, Brush, and Other)..... 1

Hazardous Conditions..... 5

Public Service / Other..... 51

Mutual Aid -

• Given..... 1

• Received..... 0

Total Calls for Service: 220

Activity Summerv

Child Seat Inspection..... 1

Station Tours.... 1

Additional Comments..... Fire Marshal Jason Hanifen, and Firefighter/ Fire Inspector Myles

Pierce just completed an 80 hour (tested) fire investigation course (practical application and

hands on experience) presented by the Detroit Fire Department Fire Investigation Unit.

John Holland
Fire Chief



October 2021 Incident Summary

Fire Incidents: Oct. 2021 YTD2021 YTD 2020
Structure Fire

Outside Structures

Vehicle
Brush

Refuse

Other

00
00
00
00
00
01

Total Fire Incidents:

Non-Fire Incidents:

01

Oct. 2021

15
00
10
10
00
08
43

YTD 2021

24
00
05
03
03
05
40 (+7,5%)

YTD 2020
Overpressure/Excessive Heat 00

Medical/Rescue

Hazardous Condition

Public Service

Good Intent

False Alarms

System Malfunction

Weather Emergencies

Other Non-Fire

163
05
22
15
13
00
00
01

Total Non-Fire Incidents: 219

Total Alarms: 220

01
1,837

147
282
206
97
03
06
14
2,593

2,636

00
1,520

70
238
180
72
09
00

M
2,104 (+23.2%)

2,144 (+23.0%)

Mutual Aid Oct. 2021 YTD 2021 YTD 2020
Given

Received

01
00

Summary of Fire Value Saved/Loss:

12

27
14
21

Situation

Building Fire
Mobile Property Fire

Other Fire

Totals (Oct. 2021):
Totals (Oct. 2020):

Dollar Value

000
000
000
000
000

Dollar Loss

000
000
000
000
000

$ Saved
000
000
000
000
000

-Note the totals for fire value saved/loss reflect that no significant fire damage

occurred in the month of October for either 2021 or 2020.

Firefighter Andrew Morelli

11/05/2021


