

### Fire Department

## Charter Township of White Lake

7420 Highland Road, White Lake, MI 48383 Tel 248-698-3993

#### **2021** October Incident / Activity Summery

#### **Incident Response breakdown**

Medical/Rescue..... 163

Hostile Fires (Structure, Vehicle, Brush, and Other)..... 1

Hazardous Conditions..... 5

Public Service / Other..... 51

Mutual Aid -

- Given..... 1
- Received..... 0

**Total Calls for Service: 220** 

#### **Activity Summery**

Child Seat Inspection..... 1

Station Tours.... 1

Additional Comments..... Fire Marshal Jason Hanifen, and Firefighter / Fire Inspector Myles Pierce just completed an 80 hour (tested) fire investigation course (practical application and hands on experience) presented by the Detroit Fire Department Fire Investigation Unit.

John Holland Fire Chief



# **October 2021 Incident Summary**

Fire Incidents:	Oct. 2021	YTD 2021	YTD 2020
Structure Fire	00	15	24
Outside Structures	00	00	00
Vehicle	00	10	05
Brush	00	10	03
Refuse	00	00	03
Other	01	08	05
<b>Total Fire Incidents:</b>	01	43	<b>40</b> (+7.5%)
Non-Fire Incidents:	Oct. 2021	YTD 2021	YTD 2020
Overpressure/Excessive Heat	00	01	00
Medical/Rescue	163	1,837	1,520
Hazardous Condition	05	147	70
Public Service	22	282	238
Good Intent	15	206	180
False Alarms	13	97	72
System Malfunction	00	03	09
Weather Emergencies	00	06	00
Other Non-Fire	01	14	14
Total Non-Fire Incidents:	219	2,593	<b>2,104</b> (+23.2%)
Total Alarms:	220	2,636	<b>2,144</b> (+23.0%)
Mutual Aid	Oct. 2021	YTD 2021	YTD 2020
Given	01	12	14
Received	00	27	21
Summary of Fire Value Saved/Loss:			
Situation	Dollar Value	Dollar Loss	\$ Saved
Building Fire	000	000	000
Mobile Property Fire	000	000	000
Other Fire	000	000	000
Totals (Oct. 2021):	000	000	000
Totals (Oct. 2020):	000	000	000

<sup>-</sup>Note the totals for fire value saved/loss reflect that no significant fire damage occurred in the month of October for either 2021 or 2020.

Firefighter Andrew Morelli 11/05/2021